Rev V1.4 Date: 09/10/2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the U.S.A.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
1Contact customer service if interested in other options.

750 [750 W]
1000 [1000 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: SLD-S1-50K500BS2H-BLC20SPY
Available Models1
500-Watt Models
□ SLD-S1-50K500BS2H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K500BS3H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K500BS4H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K500BS6H-BLC20SPY
SLD-S1-50K1000BS2H-BLC20SPY
200–480 VAC
Voltage
IP65
50,000 Hour
Lifetime
750-Watt Models
□ SLD-S1-50K750BS2H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K750BS3H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K750BS4H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K750BS6H-BLC20SPY
1000-Watt Models
□ SLD-S1-50K1000BS2H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K1000BS3H-BLC20SPY
□ SLD-S1-50K1000BS4H-BLC20SPY
Accessory
□ SLD-S1-LASER (Aiming Laser)
Certifications and Compliances
• Certified by UL - UL 1598 (IFAM)
• DLC 5.1 Premium Listed
Warranty
• 5-year warranty
LED Stadium Sports Light Specifications
SLD-S1 Series
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/industrial-led-lighting/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
35in WIRE LENGTH
 110.00°
 60.00°
A
B
C
D
E
SLD-S1
Model
50K500BS2H-
BLC20SPY
50K750BS2H-
BLC20SPY
50K41000BS2H-
BLC20SPY
A
Ø 14.9 in.
[377.7 mm]
Ø 19.2 in.
[487.4 mm]
Ø 21.3 in.
[541.4 mm]
B
17.1 in.
[434.9 mm]
20.3 in.
[514.4 mm]
21.5 in.
[546.1 mm]
C
17.3 in.
[438.2 mm]
21.6 in.
[549.3 mm]